Case: 3:22-cv-01252-JZ Doc #: 8 Filed: 08/15/22 1 of 2. PageID #: 338

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO: Mail Stop 8

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance with filed in the U.S. District C			1116 you are hereby action District of Ohio	dvised that a court act	tion has been on the following
	nts. (the patent ac				on the following
	TE FILED 7/15/2022		STRICT COURT	hern District of Or	nio
PLAINTIFF		•	DEFENDANT		
Neo Wireless LLC			FCA US, LLC		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER C	F PATENT OR TRA	DEMARK
1 8,467,366	6/18/2013	Neo	Neo Wireless LLC		
2 10,075,941	9/11/2018	Neo	Neo Wireless LLC		
3 10,447,450	10/15/2019	Neo	Neo Wireless LLC		
4 10,771,302	9/8/2020	Neo	Neo Wireless LLC		
5 10,833,908	4/17/2018	Neo	Neo Wireless LLC		
	above—entitled case, the	he following	patent(s)/ trademark(s)	have been included:	
DATE INCLUDED INC	DATE INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
	ntitled case, the following	g decision ha	s been rendered or judg	gement issued:	
DECISION/JUDGEMENT Conditional Transfer Order (CTO 1) Transferred to Eastern District of Mi				. 3034 Neo Wireless,	LLC, Patent Litigation. Case
CLERK (BY		Y) DEPUTY	() DEPUTY CLERK		DATE
		/s/Natalie Wlotzko		8/15/2022	



Case: 3:22-cv-01252-JZ Doc #: 8 Filed: 08/15/22 2 of 2. PageID #: 339

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Page 2 of 2

PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
6 10,965,512	3/30/2021	Neo Wireless LLC